



\$~21

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 310/2024, CM APPL. 44250/2024 –Stay, CM APPL. 44252/2024 –Delay 60 days & CM APPL. 44253/2024 –Delay 82 days (RF)

M/S NEEL METAL PRODUCTS LTD (FORMELY NEEL AUTO)

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Yeeshu Jain & Ms.Jyoti Tyagi,
Adv.

versus

M/S THOMAS AND CO. PVT. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Mahmood Alam, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

04.12.2024

%

1. Taking into account the Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble the Chief Justice Mr.Manmohan, in the post lunch session, we are unable to take up the matter for disposal today.
2. List on 01.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 4, 2024