



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 310/2024, CM APPL. 44250/2024 (Stay), CM APPL. 44252/2024 (Delay of 60 days in filing the appeal) & CM APPL. 44253/2024 (Delay of 82 days in Re-filing the appeal)

M/S NEEL METAL PRODUCTS LTD (FORMELY NEEL AUTO)APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Yeeshu Jain, Mr. Puneet Bindra, Ms. Charu Modi & Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Advs.

versus

M/S THOMAS AND CO. PVT. LTD.RESPONDENT

Through: Mr. Mahmood Alam, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR

% **ORDER**
11.09.2025

1. It is already 04:30 PM. No time left.
2. List on 14.01.2026.
3. Interim order dated 05.08.2024 to continue till the next date of hearing.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 11, 2025/ v