



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA(COMM) 310/2024, CM APPL. 44250/2024, CM APPL. 44252/2024 and CM APPL. 44253/2024

M/S NEEL METAL PRODUCTS LTD (FORMELY NEEL AUTO)Appellant

Through: None.

versus

M/S THOMAS AND CO. PVT. LTD.Respondent

Through: Mr. Mahmood Alam, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

1. The Appellant remains unrepresented. In the interest of justice, list on 30.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JANUARY 14, 2026

s.godara/kb